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a4 2 101.325kPa G, 101.325kPa 101.325kPa
293.15K 293.15K 293.15K
HA 5z 0.6669 0.5539 0.0424 0.9982
R 0.2500 1.0382 0.0900 0.9919
A e 1.8332 1.5221 0.1349 0.9818
TH 2.4163 2.0067 0.1844 0.9660
2-HERLK 2.4163 2.0067 0.1792 0.9679
I¥ ke 2.9994 2.4910 0.2293 0.9474
2-HET 2.9994 2.4910 0.2045 0.9528
2. 2-2FHERE 2.9994 2.4910 0.1992 0.9603
[ 3.5825 2.9753 0.2877 0.9172
2-FHE Rk 3.5825 2.9753 0.2740 0.9249
3-FHEX T 3.5825 2.9753 0.2748 0.9245
2.2-2HEBK 3.5825 2.9753 0.2551 0.9349
2.3-2HE Tk 3.5825 2.9753 0.2661 0.9292
Bkt 4.1656 3.4596 0.3538 0.8748
2-HECK 4.1656 3.4596 0.3369 0.8865
3-HED K 4.1656 3.4596 0.3367 0.8866
* I 4.7488 3.9439 0.4309 0.8443
2.2 4-=ZHEEKE 4.7488 3.9439 0.3594 0.8708
INE K 3.4978 2.9057 0.2762 0.9237
FEIND 4.0718 3.3900 0.3323 0.8896
7 3.2473 2.6969 0.2596 0.9326
FHZE 3.8304 3.1812 0.3298 0.8912
— A ik 4.4644 0.9671 0.0200 0.9996
M s 4.4166 1.1765 0.0943 0.9911
R | 0.4664 0.1382 0.0160 1.0005
RS 1.6607 1.3792 0.0265 0.9993
AS 1.1646 0.9762 0.0173 0.9997
— SRR 1.8296 1.5195 0.0595 0.9946
r, O e 69 0.7489 0.6220 0.4670 0.9720
=K 1.2041 1.0000 —_ 0.99963
it TEHRESER, UEBERISERERA: N,:0.7809 Q,:0.2095 Ar:0.0093 CO,:0.0003
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-5 0 5 10 15 20 25
0.10 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000
0.20 1.0034 | 1.0032 | 1.0030 | 1.029 1.027 1.025 1.024 1.023 1.0021 | 1.0022
0.30 1.0069 | 1.0065 | 1.0061 | 1.0058 | 1.0055 | 1.0051 | 1.0048 | 1.0046 | 1.0043 | 1.0041
0.40 1.0104 | 1.0098 | 1.0093 | 1.0087 | 1.0082 | 1.0078 | 1.0073 | 1.0069 | 1.0065 | 1.0061
0.50 1.0140 | 1.0132 | 1.0124 | 1.0117 | 1.0110 | 1.0104 | 1.0098 | 1.0092 | 1.0087 | 1.0082
1.00 10325 1.0305 1.0286 1.0269 1.0253 1.0238 1.0223 1.0210 1.0198 1.0186
1.50 1.0518 | 1.0485 | 1.0455 | 1.0426 | 1.0400 | 1.0375 | 1.0352 | 1.0331 | 1.0311 | 1.0293
200 1.0722 | 1.0674 | 1.0630 | 1.0589 | 1.0551 | 1.0516 | 1.0484 | 1.0454 | 1.0426 | 1.0400
2.50 1.0936 | 1.0872 | 1.0812 | 1.0758 | 1.0708 | 1.0661 | 1.0619 | 1.0584 | 1.0543 | 1.0510
3.00 11162 | 1.1078 | 1.1002 | 1.0933 | 1.0869 | 1.0810 | 1.0757 | 1.0707 | 1.0662 | 1.0620
3.50 11400 | 1.1295 | 1.1200 | 1.1113 | 1.1035 | 1.0963 | 1.0897 | 1.0837 | 1.0782 | 1.0732
4.00 11651 | 1.1521 | 1.1405 | 1.1300 | 1.1205 | 1.1119 | 1.1041 | 1.0969 | 1.0904 | 1.0844
4.50 11915 | 1.1758 | 1.1618 | 1.1493 | 1.1380 | 1.1278 | 1.1186 | 1.1103 | 1.1027 | 1.0957
5.00 12194 | 12005 | 1.1839 | 1.1691 | 1.1559 | 1.1441 | 1.1334 | 1.1238 | 1.1150 | 1.1071
5.50 12486 | 1.2262 | 1.2067 | 1.1895 | 1.1742 | 1.1606 | 1.1484 | 1.1374 | 1.1274 | 1.1185
6.00 12793 | 1.2530 | 1.2302 | 1.2104 | 1.1928 | 1.1773 | 1.1634 | 1.1510 | 1.1399 | 1.1298
6.50 13113 | 1.2806 | 1.2544 | 12316 | 12117 | 1.1942 | 1.1786 | 1.1647 | 1.1522 | 1.1411
7.00 1.3444 | 13091 | 12790 | 12532 | 12308 | 1.2111 | 1.1937 | 1.1783 | 1.1645 | 1.1522
7.50 1.3785 | 1.3381 | 1.3040 | 1.2750 | 1.2499 | 1.2280 | 1.2088 | 1.1918 | 1.1767 | 1.1632
8.00 14131 | 1.3673 | 1.3291 | 1.2967 | 1.2689 | 1.2448 | 1.2237 | 1.2051 | 1.1886 | 1.1740
30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75
0.10 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000 | 1.0000
0.20 1.0019 | 1.0018 | 1.0017 | 1.0016 | 1.0015 | 1.0014 | 1.0013 | 1.0012 | 1.0012 | 1.0011
0.30 1.0038 | 1.0036 | 1.0034 | 1.0032 | 1.0030 | 1.0029 | 1.0027 | 1.0025 | 1.0024 | 1.0023
0.40 1.0058 | 1.0054 | 1.0051 | 1.0048 | 1.0046 | 1.0043 | 1.0041 | 1.0038 | 1.0036 | 1.0034
0.50 1.0077 | 1.0073 | 1.0069 | 1.0065 | 1.0061 | 1.0058 | 1.0055 | 1.0052 | 1.0049 | 1.0046
1.00 1.0176 | 1.0166 | 1.0156 | 1.0147 | 1.0139 | 1.0131 | 1.0124 | 1.0117 | 1.0110 | 1.0104
150 1.0275 | 1.0259 | 1.0244 | 1.0230 | 1.0217 | 1.0204 | 1.0193 | 1.0182 | 1.0171 | 1.0162
2 00 1.0376 | 1.0354 | 1.0333 | 1.0313 | 1.0295 | 1.0277 | 1.0261 | 1.0246 | 1.0232 | 1.0218
2.50 1.0478 | 1.0449 | 1.0422 | 1.0396 | 1.0372 | 1.0350 | 1.0329 | 1.0310 | 1.0292 | 1.0274
3.00 1.0581 | 1.0545 | 1.0511 | 1.0480 | 1.0450 | 1.0423 | 1.0397 | 1.0373 | 1.0351 | 1.0330
3.50 1.0685 | 1.0641 | 1.0600 | 1.0563 | 1.0528 | 1.0495 | 1.0464 | 1.0436 | 1.0409 | 1.0384
4.00 1.0789 | 1.0737 | 1.0690 | 1.0646 | 1.0605 | 1.0567 | 1.0531 | 1.0498 | 1.0467 | 1.0438
4.50 1.0894 | 1.0834 | 1.0779 | 1.0728 | 1.0681 | 1.0638 | 1.0597 | 1.0559 | 1.0523 | 1.0490
5.00 1.09987 | 1.0930 | 1.0868 | 1.0811 | 1.0757 | 1.0708 | 1.0662 | 1.0619 | 1.0579 | 1.0542
5.50 11103 | 1.1026 | 1.0956 | 1.0892 | 1.0832 | 1.0777 | 1.0726 | 1.0678 | 1.0633 | 1.0592
6.00 11207 | 1.1222 | 1.1044 | 1.0972 | 1.0806 | 1.0845 | 1.0788 | 1.0736 | 1.0687 | 1.0641
6.50 11310 | 1.1216 | 1.1130 | 1.1051 | 1.0979 | 1.0912 | 1.0850 | 1.0792 | 1.0738 | 1.0689
7 .00 11411 | 11309 | 1.1215 | 1.1129 | 1.1050 | 1.0977 | 1.0910 | 1.0847 | 1.0789 | 1.0735
7.50 11511 | 1.1400 | 1.1298 | 1.1205 | 1.1120 | 1.1041 | 1.0968 | 1.0900 | 1.0838 | 1.0780
8.00 1.1609 | 1.489 1.1380 | 1.1279 | 1.1187 | 1.1103 | 1.1024 | 1.0952 | 1.0885 | 1.0823
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